Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a resolution honoring **Community Housing Improvement Systems and Planning** Association (CHISPA, Inc.) during Affordable Housing Month

WHEREAS, Affordable Housing Month is an opportunity to celebrate and increase community support for affordable housing development in Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, CHISPA, Inc. was incorporated in 1980 to develop affordable housing and has developed 1,649 apartments and 864 single-family homes throughout Monterey, San Benito and Santa Cruz Counties; and

WHEREAS, CHISPA, Inc. recently completed construction of the Alfred Diaz-Infante Apartments, 66 affordable units in the East Garrison Subdivision in unincorporated Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, Alfred Diaz-Infante Apartments houses 43 farmworker households and 23 households working in other professions; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, County of Monterey Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, celebrates CHISPA and other affordable housing developers during **Affordable Housing Month 2024!**

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, ___, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____ for the meeting on _____, 2024.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____

Deputy